11/24/25, 7:04 PM

Cricket Hong Kong, China
Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26

Match Details

Match:

YTM Cricket District Team vs Asians United

Played At:
GDB

Date:
11/23/2025 11:10 AM

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name R B
Imran Muhammad 45 28
Abhimanyu Bhati 35 30
Muhammad Saif Ullah 32 22
Match Officials

No Name

1 Navdeep Singh Rekhi (Asians United)
2 Gaurav (YTM Cricket District Team)

https://cricclubs.com/CricketHongKong/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=3566&clubld=1105594
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Match Result

Toss:

Asians United won the toss and elected to bowl

Total:

YTM Cricket District Team 160/5 (20.0 Overs)

Asians United 156/8 (20.0 Overs)

Result:
YTM Cricket District Team won by 4 Runs

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name (0]
Muhammad Zohaib Farooq 4.0
Nadeem Qaisar 3.0
Hussain Atif 3.0

Role

Captain

Captain

M R
0 13
0 20
0 26
Signature

NNNE

Eco

3.25
6.67
8.67
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Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26

YTM Cricket District Team - 1

S.No Batsman How Out Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s SR

1 Somu b Imran M 9 14 0 0 6429
2 Muhammad Saif Ullah ct (Navdeep Singh R) Hussain A 32 22 2 2 145.45
3 Gaurav ct (Imran M)  Hussain A 27 19 1 1 142.11
4 Arvind ct (Nadeem Q) Nadeem Q 19 14 1 1 135.71
5 Abhimanyu Bhati* 35 30 3 0 116.67
6 Mukhar Manj b Nadeem Q 10 7 1 0 14286
7 Muhammad Zohaib Farooqg* 14 14 2 0 100.00
8 Siddharth Rao 0 0 0 O o0.00

9 Raja Waheed 0 0 0 0 o0.00
10 Askar Syed 0 0 0 O o0.00
1 Farrukh Rasheed 0 0 0O 0 0.00
Extras:(nb O,wd 13,b 0,lb 1) 14

Total: 160

S.No Bowler Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Wides No Balls Ave

1 Uzair Ahmed 4.0 0 26 0 5 0 6.50

2 Sagheer M 3.0 0 24 0 3 0 8.00

3 Imran Muhammad 4.0 0 29 1 2 0 7.25

4 Sakatter Singh Aman 1.0 0 12 0 0 0 12.00

5 Hussain Atif 3.0 0 26 2 0 0 8.67

6 Navdeep Singh Rekhi 2.0 0 22 0 2 0 11.00

7 Nadeem Qaisar 3.0 0 20 2 1 0 6.67

Fall Of Wickets:
28 - 1 (Somu, Over 4.1), 59 - 2 (Muhammad S, Over 7.3), 88 - 3 (Gaurav, Over 9.6), 102 - 4 (Arvind, Over 12.2), 125 - 5 (Mukhar M, Over 15.2),
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S.No Batsman

1 Imran Muhammad

2 Qaisar Khan

3 Faizan Ahmed

4 Sakatter Singh Aman
5 Navdeep Singh Rekhi
6 Uzair Ahmed

7 Sagheer M

8 Nadeem Qaisar

9 Gurinder Preet Singh*
10 Hussain Atif*

1 Pandi Ponniah

Extras:(nb 7,wd 11,b 3,lb 2)

Total:

S.No Bowler

1 Siddharth Rao

2 Arvind

3 Gaurav

4 Abhimanyu Bhati

5 Farrukh Rasheed

6 Muhammad Zohaib Farooq

Fall Of Wickets:

46 - 1 (Qaisar K, Over 4.3), 81 - 2 (Imran M, Over 8.2), 97 - 3 (Sakatter Singh A, Over 11.4), 107 - 4 (Faizan A, Over 13.2), 111 - 5 (Navdeep Singh R, Over 14.4), 130
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Asians United - 1

How Out
ct (Mukhar M)  Farrukh R
ct (Mukhar M)  Gaurav

b Muhammad Z

ctw (Muhammad S) Muhammad Z

b Farrukh R

b Gaurav

ro Arvind

ro (Abhimanyu B)  Arvind
Overs Mdns Runs
1.0 0 16
3.0 0 27
4.0 0 37
4.0 0 23
4.0 0 35
4.0 0 13

- 6 (Uzair A, Over 16.4), 151 - 7 (Nadeem Q, Over 19.2), 152 - 8 (Sagheer M, Over 19.3),
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Runs
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Mins 4s
4
1
1
0
0
1
0
1
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No Balls
0
3
0
0
4
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SR
160.71
60.00
86.21
44.44
50.00
158.33
72.73
150.00
100.00
100.00
0.00

Ave
16.00
9.00
9.25
5.75
8.75
3.25
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