

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



Match Details

Match:

YTM Cricket District Team vs Asians United

Played At:

GDB

Date:

11/23/2025 11:10 AM

Match Result

Toss:

Asians United won the toss and elected to bowl

Total:

YTM Cricket District Team 160/5 (20.0 Overs)

Asians United 156/8 (20.0 Overs)

Result:

YTM Cricket District Team won by 4 Runs

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name	R	B	4s	6s	SR
Imran Muhammad	45	28	4	2	160.71
Abhimanyu Bhati	35	30	3	0	116.67
Muhammad Saif Ullah	32	22	2	2	145.45

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name	O	M	R	W	Eco
Muhammad Zohaib Farooq	4.0	0	13	2	3.25
Nadeem Qaisar	3.0	0	20	2	6.67
Hussain Atif	3.0	0	26	2	8.67

Match Officials

No	Name	Role	Signature
1	Navdeep Singh Rekhi (Asians United)	Captain	
2	Gaurav (YTM Cricket District Team)	Captain	

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



YTM Cricket District Team - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Somu	b Imran M	9	14		0	0	64.29
2	Muhammad Saif Ullah	ct (Navdeep Singh R) Hussain A	32	22		2	2	145.45
3	Gaurav	ct (Imran M) Hussain A	27	19		1	1	142.11
4	Arvind	ct (Nadeem Q) Nadeem Q	19	14		1	1	135.71
5	Abhimanyu Bhati*		35	30		3	0	116.67
6	Mukhar Manj	b Nadeem Q	10	7		1	0	142.86
7	Muhammad Zohaib Farooq*		14	14		2	0	100.00
8	Siddharth Rao		0	0		0	0	0.00
9	Raja Waheed		0	0		0	0	0.00
10	Askar Syed		0	0		0	0	0.00
11	Farrukh Rasheed		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 0,wd 13,b 0,lb 1)	14
Total:	160

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Uzair Ahmed	4.0	0	26	0	5	0	6.50
2	Sagheer M	3.0	0	24	0	3	0	8.00
3	Imran Muhammad	4.0	0	29	1	2	0	7.25
4	Sakatter Singh Aman	1.0	0	12	0	0	0	12.00
5	Hussain Atif	3.0	0	26	2	0	0	8.67
6	Navdeep Singh Rekhi	2.0	0	22	0	2	0	11.00
7	Nadeem Qaisar	3.0	0	20	2	1	0	6.67

Fall Of Wickets:

28 - 1 (Somu, Over 4.1), 59 - 2 (Muhammad S, Over 7.3), 88 - 3 (Gaurav, Over 9.6), 102 - 4 (Arvind, Over 12.2), 125 - 5 (Mukhar M, Over 15.2),

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



Asians United - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Imran Muhammad	ct (Mukhar M) Farrukh R	45	28		4	2	160.71
2	Qaisar Khan	ct (Mukhar M) Gaurav	9	15		1	0	60.00
3	Faizan Ahmed	b Muhammad Z	25	29		1	0	86.21
4	Sakatter Singh Aman	ctw (Muhammad S) Muhammad Z	4	9		0	0	44.44
5	Navdeep Singh Rekhi	b Farrukh R	5	10		0	0	50.00
6	Uzair Ahmed	b Gaurav	19	12		1	1	158.33
7	Sagheer M	ro Arvind	8	11		0	0	72.73
8	Nadeem Qaisar	ro (Abhimanyu B) Arvind	15	10		1	1	150.00
9	Gurinder Preet Singh*		2	2		0	0	100.00
10	Hussain Atif*		1	1		0	0	100.00
11	Pandi Ponniah		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 7,wd 11,b 3,lb 2)	23
Total:	156

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Siddharth Rao	1.0	0	16	0	6	0	16.00
2	Arvind	3.0	0	27	0	1	3	9.00
3	Gaurav	4.0	0	37	2	0	0	9.25
4	Abhimanyu Bhati	4.0	0	23	0	1	0	5.75
5	Farrukh Rasheed	4.0	0	35	2	1	4	8.75
6	Muhammad Zohaib Farooq	4.0	0	13	2	2	0	3.25

Fall Of Wickets:

46 - 1 (Qaisar K, Over 4.3), 81 - 2 (Imran M, Over 8.2), 97 - 3 (Sakatter Singh A, Over 11.4), 107 - 4 (Faizan A, Over 13.2), 111 - 5 (Navdeep Singh R, Over 14.4), 130 - 6 (Uzair A, Over 16.4), 151 - 7 (Nadeem Q, Over 19.2), 152 - 8 (Sagheer M, Over 19.3),